FORM PTO-1595 08-11-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 ( C	SHEET PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 102520702	ed original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ""	2. Name and address of receiving
203 AUG -6 AM 9: 20	party(ies):
James H. St Pierre	Name: <u>Telephonics Corporation</u>
FINANCE SECTION Additional names(s) of conveying	Internal Address:
party(ies) attached?yesX_no	
3. Name of Conveyance:	Street Address: 815 Broadhollow Road
Merger	Farmingdale, NY 11735
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other	yes X no
Execution Date: August 5, 2002	
4. Applicants number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/875,799  Additional number attached?	yes <u>X</u> _no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: THOMAS A. O'ROURKE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	X Enclosed
Internal Address: Bodner & O'Rourke L.L.P. 425 Broadhollow Road	Authorized to be changed to deposit account
Melville, NY 11747	8. Deposit account number:
	1

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas A. O'Rourke,

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

4/94)OMB No. 06-51-0011 (exp.

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

N/2003 ECOOPER 00000217 09875799

FC:8021

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to me paid and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

I the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto

Telephonics Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal office at 815 Broad Hollow Road, Farmingdale, New York 11735, its successors and assigns,

the entire rights, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the rights to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present of future conventions between or among countries,

in and to my invention or inventions disclosed in my application for United States Letters Patent entitled **Method**, **System and Apparatus for Opening Doors** for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 6, 2001 and has Serial No. 09/875,799, and

in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said **Telephonics Corporation** as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in

PATENT REEL: 014355 FRAME: 0365 and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said **Telephonics Corporation** its successors and assigns.

And I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrator and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said Telephonics Corporation or its representatives known to me, respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Telephonics Corporation, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said Telephonics Corporation, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

Dated:	8	5	02	
•	1			

Address:

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK )

On this 5 day of 445 2002, before me personally appeared James H. St Pierre to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered the same as their own free act and deed.

Notary Public

ALVAIDA MALAVE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4710947 Qualified in Suffolk Co.
Cert. Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2007

PATENT RECORDED: 08/06/2003 REEL: 014355 FRAME: 0366